|—| Alanc]  CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF HIGHLAND

205 N. John Street - Auditorium - Highland, Michigan 48357 248/887-3791
REGULAR BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING AGENDA
February 6, 2023 - 6:30 P.M.

Township

1. Call Meeting to Order
2. Pledge of Allegiance
3. Roll
4. Approval of Agenda
5. Consent Agenda Approval
Approve:
a) Highland Township Board of Trustees Minutes — January 9, 2023
b) List of Bills for January 12, January 26, and February 9, 2023 plus additions
Receive and File:
Building Department Report — December 2022 and Year End
Downtown Development Authority — December 21, 2022 Minutes
Financial Report — December 2022 Pre-Audit
Fire Department Report — Year End 2022
Treasurer’s Report — December 2022
Fire Department — E-2 Update
6. Announcements and Information Inquiry:
a) Highland Township Offices will be closed Monday, 02-20-23, in observance of Presidents’ Day
b) Passing of Joyce lzzi former Highland Township Clerk
7. Public Comment:
8. New Business:
a) Award bid for Township Hall Cleaning
b) Request for Variance of Maximum Road Length — Mantua Farms Development
c) Resolution 23-03 Adopt Engineering Standards
d) License Agreement with West Oakland Transportation Authority
e) Fire Department Purchase of Extrication Equipment
f) Fire Department Purchase of 2 Cardiac Monitors and 1 Chest Compression System
9. Possible Closed Session:
a) Consider attorney/client privileged communication in accordance with MCL 15.268(1)(h).
10. Adjourn

This zoom connection will be available to the public: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82755613505.
Meeting ID: 827 5561 3505

Any member of the audience wishing to address the board will be asked to state his/her name and address. Anyone planning
to attend the meeting who has need of special assistance under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) is asked to contact
the Clerk’s office at (248) 887-3791 prior to the meeting. Our staff will be pleased to make the necessary arrangements.


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87213320106

1. Call Meeting to Order

Time:

Number of Visitors:



2. Pledge of Allegiance



Township Board Meeting Roll
Date: February 6, 2023

Present Absent Board Member
Rick A. Hamill
Tami Flowers
Jenny Frederick
Judy Cooper
Brian Howe
Beth Lewis
Joseph Salvia

Start Time: End Time:




4. Approval of Agenda



5a. Consent Agenda Approval

a) Highland Township Board of Trustees Minutes — January 9, 2023
b) List of Bills for January 12, January 26, and February 9, 2023 plus additions



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF HIGHLAND
REGULAR BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
January 9, 2023 - 6:30 p.m.

The meeting was called to order at 6:30 p.m. with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll Call: Rick Hamill, Supervisor
Tami Flowers, Clerk
Jennifer Frederick, Treasurer
Judy Cooper, Trustee
Brian Howe, Trustee
Beth Lewis, Trustee
Joseph Salvia, Trustee

Also Present: Fire Chief Ken Chapman
Lieutenant Matt Snyder
Township Attorney

Visitors: 12

Approval of Agenda:

Mr. Salvia moved to approve the agenda as presented. Mr. Howe supported, and the motion carried
with the following roll call vote: Hamill — yes, Flowers — yes, Frederick — yes, Cooper — yes, Howe — yes,
Lewis — yes, Salvia — yes.

Consent Agenda Approval:

Approve:

a) Board of Trustees Minutes — December 12, 2022

b) List of Bills dated 12-27-22 plus additions

) Resolution 23-01 2023 Poverty Exemption

d) Resolution 23-02 Highland Township Fee Schedule

e) Fire Department Full Time Appointments — Fire Fighter/Paramedic Kenworthy, Fire Fighter/EMT
Moreno and Fire Fighter/EMT Martin

Receive and File:

Activity Center Report and Statistics — November 2022
Building Department Report — November 2022
Community Roundtable Minutes — December 8, 2022
Downtown Development Authority — November 16, 2022
Financial Report — November 2022

Fire Department Report — December 2022

Library Board Meeting Minutes — November 2022

Library Director’s Report — November 2022

Ordinance Department Report — Year End 2022

Sheriff's Department Report — Year End 2022

Treasurer’s Report — November 2022

New Probationary Fire Fighters Cameron Ollila and Hunter Sword
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Mrs. Cooper moved to approve the Consent Agenda as presented. Mrs. Lewis supported, and the
motion carried with the following roll call vote: Hamill — yes, Flowers — yes, Frederick — yes,
Cooper - yes, Howe - yes, Lewis — yes, Salvia — yes.

Announcements and Information Inquiry:
a) Highland Township Offices will be closed on Monday, 01/16/23, in observance of Martin Luther
King, Jr. Day

Public Comment:

Mr. Salvia commented well done on the township hall. Mr. Hamill acknowledged the Summit
Company, the general contractor, did a phenomenal job, the contractors and their employees were
excellent to work with. The Project Manager from Lindhout Associates Architect, Mike O’Leary, who is
a Highland Resident, is as good an architect that you could hope to work with. Some items needed to
be worked out on site and he was willing to make modifications and did a stellar job with the building.
Mr. Hamill acknowledged the one single employee, Beth Corwin, who spent a tremendous amount of
time to put all the pieces together that made our move out and back flawless. The rest of the staff did
a great job and showed real teamwork. A resident recognized the Milford Basketball Team for their
success and encouraged them for the rest of the season as they approach the playoffs. Norm Huling
from Norm’s Ice Cream passed away. He was a longtime resident of Highland Township and brought
much happiness directly and indirectly to many families. Congratulations to the Township Board and
Supervisor for making the building project happen.

Presentation:
a) Swearing-in of Fire Fighter/Paramedic Kenworthy, Fire Fighter/EMT Moreno, and Fire Fighter/EMT
Martin

Fire Fighters were not available.

Pending Business:

a) Approval of Special Land Use for Wireless Communication Facility at Duck Lake Pines Park,
parcel 11-24-176-004; applicant C&W Consultants on behalf of Verizon Wireless and property
owner Highland Township

Mr. Colton Curtis from C & W Consultants presented on behalf of Verizon Wireless. Mrs. Cooper
moved to approve the Special Land Use as presented for Wireless Communication Facility at Duck Lake
Pines Park, parcel 11-24-176-004, applicant C&W Consultants on behalf of Verizon Wireless and
property owner Highland Township. Mr. Howe supported, and the motion carried with the following
roll call vote: Hamill — yes, Flowers — yes, Frederick — yes, Cooper — yes, Howe — yes, Lewis — yes,

Salvia — yes.
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Adjourn:
Supervisor Hamill adjourned the meeting at 7:15 p.m.

Tami Flowers, MiPMC Rick A. Hamill
Highland Township Clerk Highland Township Supervisor



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF HIGHLAND

Payment Approval Report - by GL Account Remittance by Check
Report dates: 1/12/2023-1/12/2023

Page: 1
Jan 10, 2023 03:27PM

Vendor Name Description Invoice Number Invoice Date Invoice Amount
GENERAL FUND
101-000-072.000 COUNTY OF OAKLAND
1159 TREASURER 101-RIDGEWOOD-OAK CTY DEC 2022 01/10/2023 203.50
1159 TREASURER 101-HIGHLAND GREENS-OAK CTY DEC 22 01/10/2023 341.50
1159 TREASURER 101-HIGHLAND HILLS OAK CTY DEC2022 01/10/2023 126.50
101-000-075.000 HURON VALLEY SCHOOLS
1159 TREASURER 101-RIDGEWOOD-HVS DEC 2022 01/10/2023 814.00
1159 TREASURER 101-HIGHLAND GREENS-HVS DEC 22 01/10/2023 1,366.00
1159 TREASURER 101-HIGHLAND HILLS HVS DEC2022 01/10/2023 506.00
101-000-202.001 BUILDING BONDS PAYABLES
9225 BELFOR PROPERTY RESTORATION 101-REINSPECTION FEE B21-00840 12/28/2022 60.00-
9225 BELFOR PROPERTY RESTORATION 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B21-00840 12/28/2022 687.00
5657 CADEN CONSTRUCTION 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00505 12/21/2022 250.00
4571 CARDINAL, DOUGLAS 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00676 12/28/2022 125.00
4566 CLEAVER, MICHAEL E 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B20-00267 12/20/2022 125.00
4566 CLEAVER, MICHAEL E 101-REINSPECTION B20-00267 12/20/2022 60.00-
4566 CLEAVER, MICHAEL E 101-REINSPECTION B20-00267 12/20/2022 60.00-
4565 CMC CONSTRUCTION & REMOLDING LLC 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00411 12/19/2022 250.00
6285 COLEMAN, CHAD 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00706 01/04/2023 125.00
7415 CROWN CASTLE USA INC 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B21-01106 01/06/2023 125.00
4568 DRYMEDIC RESTORATION SERVICES 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00271 12/21/2022 500.00
7239 FINISHED BASEMENTS PLUS LLC 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00384 12/21/2022 500.00
6704 FOUNDATION SYSTEM OF MICHIGAN 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B21-01127 01/06/2023 125.00
4574 FULTON, LORI 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00246 01/04/2023 125.00
4572 GENSER, HOWARD 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B21-00919 01/02/2023 500.00
5917 HANSON'S WINDOW & CONST. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00087 12/28/2022 125.00
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B20-00267 12/20/2022 60.00
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B20-00267 12/20/2022 60.00
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B21-00840 12/28/2022 60.00
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B21-01126 12/28/2022 60.00
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B21-01128 12/28/2022 60.00
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B21-01128 12/28/2022 60.00
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B21-01128 12/28/2022 60.00
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B22-00067 12/21/2022 60.00
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B22-00207 12/20/2022 60.00
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B22-00450 01/04/2023 60.00
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B22-00466 12/21/2022 60.00
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B22-00481 12/20/2022 60.00
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B22-00496 01/02/2023 60.00
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B22-00621 01/02/2023 60.00
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1708 HIGHLAND TWP. SOLID WASTE FUND 101-REFUSE FEE B21-01126 12/28/2022 179.00
1541 HOME DEPOT USA 101-ESCROWY/BUILDING B22-00500 01/06/2023 250.00
4569 HOME EXTERIORS OF MICHICAN 101-ESCROWY/BUILDING B22-00537 12/21/2022 250.00
7443 ION CONSTRUCTION LLC 101-ESCROWY/BUILDING B22-00513 01/06/2023 500.00
3384 KLOPF, JUSTIN 101-ESCROWY/BUILDING B22-00517 12/28/2022 125.00
4577 LANDTEK DESIGN BUILD 101-ESCROWY/BUILDING B21-00418 01/06/2023 1,375.00
6673 LARS DAVID INC. 101-REINSPECTION B22-00067 12/21/2022 60.00-
6673 LARS DAVID INC. 101-ESCROWY/BUILDING B22-00067 12/21/2022 500.00
4573 LIVING SPACE DETROIT 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00255 01/02/2023 500.00
3801 M JWHELAN CONSTRUCTION 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00052 12/28/2022 500.00
4570 MATTHEW ROSS CONSTRUCTION 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00677 12/28/2022 250.00
3240 MGE CARPENTRY 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00520 12/21/2022 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00207 12/20/2022 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-REINSPECTION B22-00207 12/20/2022 60.00-
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00237 12/28/2022 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-REINSPECTION B22-00450 01/04/2023 60.00-
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00450 01/04/2023 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00466 12/21/2022 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-REINSPECTION B22-00466 12/21/2022 60.00-
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-REINSPECTION B22-00481 12/20/2022 60.00-
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00481 12/20/2022 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-REINSPECTION B22-00496 01/02/2023 60.00-
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00496 01/02/2023 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00553 12/28/2022 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00555 01/06/2023 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00581 12/21/2022 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00620 01/06/2023 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-REINSPECTION B22-00621 01/02/2023 60.00-
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00621 01/02/2023 250.00
4564 NPN PAINTING LLC 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00511 12/19/2022 2,700.00
6041 PELLA WINDOWS & DOORS INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00227 01/02/2023 125.00
3558 PENNEBAKER HOMES 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B21-01126 01/02/2023 1,857.00
3558 PENNEBAKER HOMES 101-REINSPECTION B21-01126 01/02/2023 60.00-
3558 PENNEBAKER HOMES 101-REFUSE FEE B21-01126 01/02/2023 179.00-
4576 RBF CONSTRUCTION INC 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B21-00981 01/06/2023 250.00
6826 RENEWAL BY ANDERSON LLC 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00378 01/04/2023 250.00
4578 RENT-A-HUSBAND 101-ESCROW/BUILDING Bdemo22-00002 01/06/2023 500.00
5940 SUPREME DECK 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B21-01128 12/28/2022 250.00
5940 SUPREME DECK 101-REINSPECTION FEE B21-01128 12/28/2022 60.00-
5940 SUPREME DECK 101-REINSPECTION FEE B21-01128 12/28/2022 60.00-
5940 SUPREME DECK 101-REINSPECTION FEE B21-01128 12/28/2022 60.00-




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF HIGHLAND

Payment Approval Report - by GL Account Remittance by Check

Report dates: 1/12/2023-1/12/2023

Page: 3
Jan 10, 2023 03:27PM

Vendor Name Description Invoice Number Invoice Date Invoice Amount
7173 VANDREY PROPERTIES 101-ESCROWY/BUILDING B22-00544 12/20/2022 500.00
6102 WALLSIDE INC. 101-ESCROWY/BUILDING B22-00315 01/02/2023 125.00
6102 WALLSIDE INC. 101-ESCROWY/BUILDING B22-00372 01/02/2023 125.00
6102 WALLSIDE INC. 101-ESCROWY/BUILDING B22-00399 01/02/2023 125.00
6102 WALLSIDE INC. 101-ESCROWY/BUILDING B22-00442 01/02/2023 125.00
1590 WILLIAMS TRUST, JAMES 101-ESCROWY/BUILDING B21-01029 01/06/2023 125.00
4575 WOODS, CHRIS C 101-ESCROWY/BUILDING B22-00426 01/05/2023 500.00
101-000-202.005 PLANNING ESCROW PAYABLES
2284 HUBBELL ROTH & CLARK INC. 101-SYNERGY ELECTRIC-CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATIO 0203078 12/29/2022 464.87
2284 HUBBELL ROTH & CLARK INC. 101-HIGHLAND HILLS EXPANSION-STUDY PLAN 0203079 12/29/2022 448.05
2284 HUBBELL ROTH & CLARK INC. 101-HIGHLAND HOLDING SELF STORAGE 0203080 12/29/2022 3,425.45
101-000-222.000 OAKLAND CO. ANIMAL CONTROL
4000 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF HIGHLAND 101-DOG LICENSE 12282022 12/28/2022 63.40
4007 OAKLAND CO. ANIMAL CONTROL/PET ADOPTION 101-DOG LICENSE 12282022 12/28/2022 537.00
101-000-491.000 BUILDING PERMITS
4564 NPN PAINTING LLC 101-BUILDING PERMIT FEE REFUND PB22-0515 12/19/2022 2,263.20
101-000-491.001 HEATING PERMITS
7600 CAPITOL SUPPLY & SERVICE 101-MECHANICAL PERMIT REFUND PM22-0477 12/21/2022 81.60
101-000-491.003 ELECTRICAL PERMITS
7600 CAPITOL SUPPLY & SERVICE 101-ELECTRICAL PERMIT REFUND PE22-0568 12/21/2022 64.80
Total : 29,074.87
SUPERVISOR
101-171-820.000 SUP DEPT: DUES/ED/TRAVEL
1363 O.C.ATS. 101-DUES FOR TWP SUPERVISOR 2023 MEMBERSHI 12/29/2022 125.00
Total SUPERVISOR: 125.00
CLERK
101-215-820.000 CLERK: DUES/ED/TRAVEL
1370 OAKLAND COUNTY CLERK ASSOC 101-2023 DUES-FLOWERS 2023 MEMBERSHI 01/09/2023 35.00
1370 OAKLAND COUNTY CLERK ASSOC 101-2023 DUES-MECKLENBORG 2023 MEMBRSHIP 01/09/2023 35.00
Total CLERK: 70.00
ASSESSOR
101-257-720.000 ASSESSING: CONTRACTUAL SVCS
8410 KCI 101-2023 PERSONAL PROPERTY PRINTING 317933 12/30/2022 83.80
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Total ASSESSOR: 83.80

GENERAL GOVERNMENT
101-261-728.000 GEN GOV: OFFICE SUPPLIES

1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 101-TOWNSHIP BOOK 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 57.00

2541 STAPLES 101-MARKERS/DESK CAL/HOEL PUNCH/RECYCLE CAN 3526207900 12/20/2022 84.03

2541 STAPLES 101-CREDIT DESK CAL 3526207901 01/22/2022 11.24-

2541 STAPLES 101-ADDING MACHINE TAPE/FOLDERS/INK 3526650109 12/27/2022 94.60

2541 STAPLES 101-CALENDER 3526650112 12/29/2022 70.48
101-261-735.000 GEN GOV: POSTAGE

2287 UPS STORE - 2655, THE 101-WATER TESTING SHIPPING 17 12/15/2022 88.31

2287 UPS STORE - 2655, THE 101-WATER TESTING SHIPPING 21 12/05/2022 88.87
101-261-804.000 GEN GOV: LEGAL SERVICES

1407 SEGLUND GABE PAWLAK & GROTH PLC 101-PROSECUTION MATTERS 53085 12/30/2022 2,5658.75
101-261-821.000 GEN GOV: MEMBER FEES

1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 101-OAK PRESS 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 26.00

2293 O.C.C.M.TA. 101-ANNUAL DUES 2023 MEMBERSHI 12/22/2022 50.00

8184 STATE OF MICHIGAN 101-2023 MIDEAL RENEWAL ID#1680 2023 MIDEAL 12/19/2022 230.00
101-261-850.001 GEN GOV: PHONE SERVICE

9090 NET EXPRESS VOIP 101-PHONE SERVICE-TWP 429221223 12/23/2022 217.96

2652 SPRINT 101-CELL PHONES - TWP. 337192515-250 12/23/2022 57.63
101-261-900.000 GEN GOV: TAX BILL PRINTING

2309 ADVANCED MARKETING PARTNERS 101- TAX & INFO STATEMENTS 231945 12/16/2022 961.10

2309 ADVANCED MARKETING PARTNERS 101-SHIPPING & HANDLING 231945 12/16/2022 25.00

1328 OAKLAND SCHOOLS 101-WINTER TAX BILLS GR22122818739 12/28/2022 4,131.62
101-261-900.001 GEN GOV: ADVERTISING

6278 TECHNOLOGY GALLERY LLC 101-DIGITAL SIGN MAINTENANCE INV-152 01/04/2023 400.00
101-261-900.002 GEN GOV: PRINTING

1045 ALLEGRA PRINT & IMAG HIGHLAND 101-BUSINESS CARDS-BELL 73714 12/12/2022 32.50

1172 PRINTING SYSTEMS INC. 101-END OF THE YEAR TAX FORMS 226063 11/17/2022 221.76
101-261-920.000 GEN GOV: UTILITIES

2216 COMCAST 101-TWP INTERNET 0159989 01222023 0159989 12/19/2022 203.28

1375 CONSUMERS ENERGY 101-250 W LIVINGSTON 203499479691 12/22/2022 829.62

1375 CONSUMERS ENERGY 101-3550 DUCK LK RD BUILDING 203499479692 12/22/2022 253.20

1375 CONSUMERS ENERGY 101-205 N JOHN-TWP 204656347852 12/22/2022 765.53

1005 DTE ENERGY 101- STREETLIGHTS 9100-4056-3462 200124067414 01/01/2023 4,976.16
101-261-936.000 GEN GOV: TOWNSHIP MAINTENANCE

1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 101-CLEANING SUPPLIES 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 39.75

1065 HIGHLAND FEED & SUPPLY CO. 101-WATER SOFTENER SALT 4232 07/21/2022 160.88

1065 HIGHLAND FEED & SUPPLY CO. 101-WATER SOFTENER SALT 4346 01/06/2023 295.76
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1541 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101-GFI FOR LIGHT POLES 3620135 11/30/2022 59.60
3152 KOPACKI, KRIS 101-RESET GFIS ON LAMP POSTS 1049 12/20/2022 135.00
3152 KOPACKI, KRIS 101-RESET GFIS ON LAMP POSTS 1050 12/27/2022 135.00
1581 MR. MAT RENTAL SERVICE 101-MONTHLY CHG - TWP 2345938 01/09/2023 106.35
101-261-937.000 GEN GOV: VEHICLE OP MAINT
9232 HIGHLAND WASH MANAGEMENT LLC 101-FORSTERS AUTO WASHES-TWP VEHICLES 1085 12/31/2022 8.00
2692 WEX BANK 101-GAS FOR TWP VEHICLE 86069314 12/31/2022 206.06
101-261-938.000 GEN GOV: EQ/SW MAINT CONTRACT
8385 AMERI-ALARM 101-FIRE ALARM MONTERING 074504 01/04/2023 75.00
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 101-ADOBE/ZOOM/ICLOUD 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 108.97
1712 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC 101-SUPPORT FEE JAN-JUNE 2023 CVC22658 12/20/2022 6,524.00
2070 OAKLAND COUNTY 101-BS&A TAX SUPPORT FEE Cl012077 01/03/2023 1,451.02
2070 OAKLAND COUNTY 101-BS&A ASSESSMENT SUPPORT FEE Cl012078 01/03/2023 1,289.71
101-261-959.000 GEN GOV: METRO AUTHORITY EXP
2158 ROAD COMMISSION FOR O.C. 101-TRAF SIG MAINT. HARVEY LK WARDLW MILFRD CUS 4695 11/30/2022 53.26
101-261-971.003 GEN GOV: COMPUTER SOFTWARE
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 101-MAILCHIMP 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 65.00
Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT: 27,125.52
GENERAL GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL B
101-279-712.000 GGP:HEALTH/DENTAL/LIFE/DIS INS
9135 BLUE CARE NETWORK OF MICHIGAN 101-BCN GROUP 00138219 CLASS 0001 IN-HOUSE 223430053425 12/09/2022 1,131.73
9135 BLUE CARE NETWORK OF MICHIGAN 101-BCN GROUP 00138219 CLASS 0001 TWP 223430053425 12/09/2022 7,643.36
9135 BLUE CARE NETWORK OF MICHIGAN 101-BCN GROUP 00138219 CLASS 0001 ORDINANCE 223430053425 12/09/2022 297.54
9135 BLUE CARE NETWORK OF MICHIGAN 101-BCN GROUP 00138219 CLASS 0001 ACT. CTR. 223430053425 12/09/2022 816.48
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 101-LIFE,DENTAL,DISAB. INS. BR3 LIBRARY 001460468463 12/16/2022 39.60
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 101-LIFE,DENTAL,DISAB. INS. BR1 ACT CTR 001460468463 12/16/2022 114.64
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 101-LIFE, AD&D, DISAB. INS. BR1 IN-HOUSE 001460468463 12/16/2022 160.46
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 101-LIFE, AD&D, DISAB. INS. BR1 TWP 001460468463 12/16/2022 760.26
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 101-LIFE, AD&D, DISAB. INS. ORDINANCE OFFICER BR1 001460468463 12/16/2022 35.96
9094 STANDARD INSURANCE CO. 101-DENTAL INSURANCE-TWP. 1/01/23-1/31/23 12/08/2022 1,305.76
9094 STANDARD INSURANCE CO. 101-DENTAL INSURANCE-IN HOUSE 1/01/23-1/31/23 12/08/2022 423.92
9094 STANDARD INSURANCE CO. 101-DENTAL INSURANCE-ORDINANCE/FIRE MARSHAL 1/01/23-1/31/23 12/08/2022 22.88
9094 STANDARD INSURANCE CO. 101-DENTAL INSURANCE-ACT. CTR. 1/01/23-1/31/23 12/08/2022 137.36
Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL B: 12,889.95
BUILDING
101-371-801.000 BLDG: INSP/ELEC/PLUMB/HTG
9261 DUNCAN LLC, JEFFREY 101-INSPECTIONS 12/19/22-01/05/23 01/06/2023 1,720.66
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1199 GREG CALME ELECTRIC LLC 101-INSPECTIONS 12/19/22-01/05/23 01/06/2023 491.25
1199 GREG CALME ELECTRIC LLC 101-INSPECTIONS 12/19/22-01/05/23 01/06/2023 3,339.86
9168 LUTTMAN, ROBERT J. 101-INSPECTIONS 12/19/22-01/05/23 01/04/2023 1,770.99
9168 LUTTMAN, ROBERT J. 101-INSPECTIONS 12/19/22-01/05/23 01/04/2023 1,332.50
Total BUILDING: 8,655.26
101-567-935.000 CEMETERY: SEXTON
1127 HURON CEMETERY MAINTENANCE 101-CEMETERY MAINTENANCE JAN 2023 12/28/2022 3,636.00
Total CEMETERY: 3,636.00
101-672-850.000 ACTIVITY CTR: PHONE SERVICE
9090 NET EXPRESS VOIP 101-PHONE SERVICE-ACT CTR 429221223 12/23/2022 52.42
2652 SPRINT 101-CELL PHONE-ACT. CTR. 337192515-250 12/23/2022 18.20
101-672-850.001 ACTIVITY CTR: INTERNET SERVICE
2216 COMCAST 101-ACT CTR 153 N MILFORD RD 0160458 02022023 0160458 01/01/2023 309.18
101-672-850.002 ANNEX: INTERNET SERVICE
2216 COMCAST 101-ANNEX 8529 10 157 0100876 02082023 0100876 12/26/2022 278.36
101-672-900.000 ACTIVITY CTR: ADVERT./PRINTING
8422 HIGHLAND DDA 101-2023 BANNER SPONSORSHIP 12222022 12/22/2022 600.00
1238 OAKLAND PRESS 101-DAILY DELIVERY-ACTIVITY CTR 737369 2023 01/09/2023 664.40
101-672-920.000 ACTIVITY CTR: UTILITIES
1375 CONSUMERS ENERGY 101-209 N JOHN ST-ACT CTR 203499479694 12/02/2022 578.62
1375 CONSUMERS ENERGY 101-153 N MILFORD-ACT CTR 205368254723 12/22/2022 75.49
101-672-920.002 ANNEX: UTILITIES
1375 CONSUMERS ENERGY 101-205 W. LIVINGSTON RD-ANNEX 203499479693 12/22/2022 453.38
Total SENIOR CENTER: 3,030.05
PLANNING & ORDINANCE
101-701-820.000 PLNG: DUES/ED/TRAVEL
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 101-WEBINAR-LITTLEBEAR 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 150.00
Total PLANNING & ORDINANCE: 150.00
101-751-935.000 PARKS: MAINTENANCE
1309 BRENDEL'S SEPTIC TANK SER LLC 101-MONTHLY RENTAL-DUCK LAKE PINES 220720 12/03/2022 215.00
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1309 BRENDEL'S SEPTIC TANK SER LLC 101-MONTHLY RENTAL-HICKORY RIDGE 222045 01/01/2023 145.00
1309 BRENDEL'S SEPTIC TANK SER LLC 101-MONTHLY RENTAL-DUCK LAKE PINES 222046 01/01/2023 215.00
8500 ON TIME PORTABLES LLC 101-HICKORY RIDGE RENTAL 1193 01/01/2023 125.00
Total PARKS: 700.00
Total GENERAL FUND: 85,540.45
FIRE FUND
FIRE
206-336-712.001 FIRE:HEALTH/DENTAL/LIFE/DISINS
9135 BLUE CARE NETWORK OF MICHIGAN 206-BCN GROUP 00138219 CLASS 0001 FIRE 223430053425 12/09/2022 4,753.01
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 206-LIFE, AD&D INS. BR2 PD. ON CALL 001460468463 12/16/2022 155.10
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 206-LIFE, AD&D INS. BR1 F-T FIRE 001460468463 12/16/2022 451.67
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 206-LIFE, AD&D, DISAB. INS. CHIEF BR1 001460468463 12/16/2022 85.32
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 206-LIFE, AD&D, DISAB. INS. FIRE MARSHAL BR1 001460468463 12/16/2022 35.96
9094 STANDARD INSURANCE CO. 206-DENTAL INSURANCE-FIRE CHIEF 1/01/23-1/31/23 12/08/2022 166.16
9094 STANDARD INSURANCE CO. 206-DENTAL INSURANCE-FIRE MARSHAL/ORDINANCE 1/01/23-1/31/23 12/08/2022 22.88
9094 STANDARD INSURANCE CO. 206-DENTAL INSURANCE-FIRE 1/01/23-1/31/23 12/08/2022 681.60
206-336-722.009 FIRE: PARAMEDIC TRAINING
2599 GENESYS EMS EDUCATION 206-PARAMEDIC GRANT DISPURSEMENT MORENO 01032023-002 01/03/2023 3,451.40
2599 GENESYS EMS EDUCATION 206-PARAMEDIC GRANT DISPURSEMENT MARTIN 01032023-004 01/03/2023 2,526.00
7135 MARTIN, TYLER 206-2022 PARAMEDIC SCHOLARSHIP MARTIN 01032023 01/03/2023 1,363.00
206-336-722.010 FIRE: INSTRUCTOR TRAINING
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 206-EMS CONFERENCE 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 489.00
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 206-EMS MEMBERSHIP 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 75.00
206-336-727.000 FIRE: SUPPLIES
1045 ALLEGRA PRINT & IMAG HIGHLAND 206-BUSINESS CARDS - BELL 73714 12/12/2022 32.50
9400 ARAMARK REFRESHMENT SVCS INC LLC 206-STATION SUPPLIES 2891117 11/23/2022 129.00
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 206-CONF/INTERVIEWS LUNCH 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 227.01
206-336-731.000 FIRE: MEDICAL SUPPLIES
2039 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 206-EMS SUPPLIES 84781224 12/05/2022 840.00
2039 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 206-EMS SUPPLIES 84783269 12/06/2022 62.94
2039 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 206-EMS SUPPLIES 84805040 12/27/2022 1,396.03
2039 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 206-MEDICAL SUPPLIES 84812991 01/04/2023 11.46
2039 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 206-MEDICAL SUPPLIES 84812992 01/04/2023 77.64
1132 LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC 206-EMS 02 32905621 12/07/2022 248.74
7576 STATE OF MICHIGAN 206-QAAP TAX 491-417612 12/05/2022 551.87
206-336-732.000 FIRE: UNIFORMS
9276 HURON VALLEY GUNS LLC 206-UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - KENWORTHY 231728 12/01/2022 451.95
9276 HURON VALLEY GUNS LLC 206-UNIFORM ALLOWNCE - KENWORTHY 232296 12/06/2022 70.99
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9276 HURON VALLEY GUNS LLC 206-PFF SWORD INITIAL ISSUE 233340 12/14/2022 149.98
9276 HURON VALLEY GUNS LLC 206-PFF SWORD INITIAL ISSUE 234336 12/20/2022 196.97
9276 HURON VALLEY GUNS LLC 206-UNIFROM ALLOWANCE - YOUNG 234460 12/21/2022 463.94
9276 HURON VALLEY GUNS LLC 206-UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - KIDD 234463 12/21/2022 591.93
9276 HURON VALLEY GUNS LLC 206-UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - PEARCE 234646 12/22/2022 171.98
9188 PHOENIX SAFETY OUTFITTERS 206-HOODS SI-129431 01/02/2023 696.86
9188 PHOENIX SAFETY OUTFITTERS 206-FIRE GLOVES LARGE SI1-130625 01/02/2023 345.00
9188 PHOENIX SAFETY OUTFITTERS 206-FIRE GLOVES MED SI-130625 01/02/2023 460.00
9188 PHOENIX SAFETY OUTFITTERS 206-FIRE GLOVES SMALL S1-130625 01/02/2023 115.00
9188 PHOENIX SAFETY OUTFITTERS 206-FREIGHT S1-130625 01/02/2023 14.86
9188 PHOENIX SAFETY OUTFITTERS 206-FIRE BOOTS S1-130626 01/02/2023 350.00
9188 PHOENIX SAFETY OUTFITTERS 206-FIRE BOOTS 5 PAIR VERIOUS SIZE S1-130627 01/02/2023 1,750.00
206-336-750.000 FIRE: VEHICLE GAS/OIL
2692 WEX BANK 206-GAS FOR MARSHAL VEHICLE 86069314 12/31/2022 160.47
2692 WEX BANK 206-GAS FOR FIRE VEHICLES 86069314 12/31/2022 3,185.07
2692 WEX BANK 206-GAS FOR FIRE VEHICLES 86069314 12/31/2022 72.35-
206-336-806.001 FIRE: COMPUTERS/SOFTWARE
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 206-GOOGLE SUITES 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 415.80
206-336-809.000 FIRE: SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 206-WEB HOSTING FEE 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 95.87
206-336-820.000 FIRE: DUES & EDUCATION
9406 City of Rochester 206-IMT TRAINING 23-0001563 12/31/2022 800.00
9405 ERS INTERNATIONAL 206-ELECTRIC VEHICLE RESPONSE FM12312209 12/21/2022 1,600.00
7907 LIFELINE CONCORD 206-ACLS CERT 7 IN CLASS 1292 12/06/2022 59.00
9404 M&K CONSULTING 206-BLS TRAINING GEORGE 113 12/06/2022 55.00
9206 MICHIGAN ASSOC. OF FIRE CHIEFS 206-FIRE CHIEF MEMBERSHIP DUES 05340 11/02/2022 125.00
1516 MICHIGAN STATE FIREMEN'S ASSN. 206-MSFA DUES 2023 MEMBERSHI 12/22/2022 75.00
2389 OAKLAND CO. MUTUAL AID ASSOC. 206-MABAS DUES 397 10/21/2022 3,300.00
206-336-851.000 FIRE: RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
2490 FRONTIER 206-DISPATCH LINE 616-001-6196 12092022 011603-5 12/20/2022 67.82
206-336-920.000 FIRE: PUBLIC UTILITIES
8385 AMERI-ALARM 206-ALARM MONTORING-FS1 3484 12/01/2022 75.00
2216 COMCAST 206-1600 W HIGHLAND FS #1 0160011 01152023 0160011 12/12/2022 169.95
2216 COMCAST 206-ST#3 852910157 0115262 02022023 0115262 12/20/2022 56.12
2216 COMCAST 206-2550 E WARDLOW FS#2 0170820 02022023 0170820 01/01/2023 204.85
1375 CONSUMERS ENERGY 206-2550 E WARDLOW-FS2 202787530314 12/22/2022 1,284.08
1375 CONSUMERS ENERGY 206-1600 W HIGHLAND FS1 202965508236 12/22/2022 1,463.65
1375 CONSUMERS ENERGY 206-510 CLYDE RD ST#3 204211408293 12/22/2022 455.58
1005 DTE ENERGY 206-1600 W HIGHLAND RD 920020305909 12212022 05909 12/22/2022 2,082.96
9090 NET EXPRESS VOIP 206-VOIP MONTHLY 1605221223 12/23/2022 110.44
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206-336-930.000 FIRE: VEHICLE REPAIR
1102 HALT FIRE INC. 206-VEHICLE REPAIR MISC 446875 12/29/2022 120.55
1102 HALT FIRE INC. 206-2007 PIERCE (E1) BRAKES S0098692 12/16/2022 1,309.30
8180 KODIAK EMERGENCY VEHICLES 206-2019 FORD (R212)LIGHT REPAIR 3782 01/03/2023 213.75
9228 M-2 AUTO PARTS OF HIGHLAND 206-WIPERS FOR AMBULANCES 122367 12/12/2022 125.45
1362 MILFORD GLASS 206-2016 GMC CANYON (FM1) WINDSHIELD 37072 11/03/2022 298.00
6241 SZOTT DODGE/SZOTT HIGHLAND PRO 206-2019 FORD (R212) BRAKES 241435 12/10/2022 2,798.56
1084 TUFFY AUTO SERVICE CENTERS 206-2014 F250 (U1)TRANSMISSION COOLER LINE REPAI  00000199/390 09/14/2022 1,494.47
1084 TUFFY AUTO SERVICE CENTERS 206-2008 CHEVROLET (C2) EXHAUST AND BRAKES 00000209/389 09/14/2022 1,953.97
206-336-936.000 FIRE: BLDG MAINT/REPAIR
9255 MOORE, MIKE 206-FS1 NIGHT STANDS 4 114-3161439-88226  12/28/2022 279.80
9255 MOORE, MIKE 206-FS2 NIGHT STANDS 2 114-3161439-88226  12/28/2022 139.90
4088 OAK CTY WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER 206-COMMERCIAL SOIL EROSION PERMIT 000581-2021-C 000581-2021-CO 12 12/01/2022 546.25
1642 PETER'S TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 206-FS2 WALL HOOKS K65540 12/12/2022 314.11
1642 PETER'S TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 206-FS2 GARDEN HOSE K65683 12/26/2022 11.99
1642 PETER'S TRUE VALUE HARDWARE 206-BUILDING REPAIR MISC K65752 01/02/2023 2.38
206-336-937.000 FIRE: EQUIP MAINT
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 206-BATTERIES/BROOM HANDLE 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 72.55
7577 FIRE EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. 206-E11 SERVICE EXTINGUISHER 125740 12/14/2022 85.00
2078 PREMIER SAFETY 206-SCBA REPAIR 04224799 12/27/2022 219.96
206-336-955.000 FIRE: MISC EXPENSE
7638 ACTIVE 911 INC. 206-ANNUAL ACTIVE 911 SUBSCRIPTIONS 461043 12/29/2022 675.00
3152 KOPACKI, KRIS 206-DISPOSAL SERVICES - TRAILER 1053 01/03/2023 200.00
206-336-967.000 FIRE: NEW PROJECTS
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 206-TOWELS/AUTO BRUSHHDMI CABLES/MULTI GAS DE  12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 1,000.55
Total FIRE: 51,293.60
Total FIRE FUND: 51,293.60
POLICE FUND
POLICE
207-301-935.000 POLICE: SHERIFF'S MAINT
1375 CONSUMERS ENERGY 207-165 N JOHN ST 203499479690 12/02/2022 304.64
1581 MR. MAT RENTAL SERVICE 207-MONTHLY CHG 2345940 01/09/2023 65.50
207-301-971.002 POLICE: BUILDING RENOVATIONS
8388 THE SUMMIT COMPANY 207-REMODEL SUB-STATION 7158 12/31/2022 27,151.56
Total POLICE: 27,521.70




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF HIGHLAND

Payment Approval Report - by GL Account Remittance by Check

Report dates: 1/12/2023-1/12/2023

Page: 10
Jan 10, 2023 03:27PM

Vendor Name Description Invoice Number Invoice Date Invoice Amount
Total POLICE FUND: 27,521.70
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
401-261-971.001 TOWNSHIP IMPROVEMENTS
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-CREDIT MAILBOX 1GPG-6QPN-7RJX 12/14/2022 20.95-
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-MONITOR POLE MOUNT ARMS 1N39-G7QK-KY9T 01/01/2023 112.83
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-WALL MOUNT ARM 1N39-G7QK-KY9T 01/01/2023 59.36
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-5 BEELINK MINI COMPUTERS 1N39-G7QK-KY9T 01/01/2023 796.00
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-WALL MOUNT ARM 1N39-G7QK-KY9T 01/01/2023 29.68
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-CASTER WHEELS FOR CHAIRS 1N39-G7QK-KY9T 01/01/2023 431.76
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-5 BEELINK MINI COMPUTERS 1N39-G7QK-KY9T 01/01/2023 823.40
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-6 WIRELESS KEYBOARDS/MOUSE 1N39-G7QK-KY9T 01/01/2023 140.94
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-3 WIRELESS KEYBOARDS/MOUSE 1N39-G7QK-KY9T 01/01/2023 64.44
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-3 WIRELESS KEYBOARDS/MOUSE 1N39-G7QK-KY9T 01/01/2023 68.97
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-RUBBER STAMP 1N39-G7QK-KY9T 01/01/2023 28.49
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-RUBBER STAMP INK PAD 1N39-G7QK-KY9T 01/01/2023 6.49
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-METAL DESKTOP BOOK HOLDER 1N39-G7QK-KY9T 01/01/2023 19.98
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-SURGE PROTECTOR 1N39-G7QK-KY9T 01/01/2023 20.39
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-STORAGE LOCKBOX W/KEY 1N39-G7QK-KY9T 01/01/2023 69.49
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-DISCOUNTS 1N39-G7QK-KY9T 01/01/2023 80.97-
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-MAILBOX TO BE CREDITED 1RHC-N9GG-7NR3 12/01/2022 20.95
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-MINI DESKTOP COMPUTERS 1RHC-N9GG-7NR3 12/01/2022 159.20
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-DESK CONVERTOR 1RHC-N9GG-7NR3 12/01/2022 128.69
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-EPSON WIRELESS PRINTER 1RHC-N9GG-7NR3 12/01/2022 560.88
8253 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 401-HP WIRELESS PRINTER 1RHC-N9GG-7NR3 12/01/2022 329.00
8385 AMERI-ALARM 401-FIRE ALARM 074503 01/04/2023 299.00
8166 BOSS ENGINEERING 401-CONSTRUCTION REVIEW-205 N JOHN 137968 12/22/2022 450.00
8166 BOSS ENGINEERING 401-SEPTIC SYSTEM-205 N JOHN 137969 12/22/2022 1,200.00
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 401-IKEA OFFICE FURNITURE 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 2911.72
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 401-RETURN MATERIALS FOR SOUND BOARD 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 105.89-
2596 FIVE STAR ACE 401-GROMMIT HOLE 29089 01/06/2023 9.99
1288 IVERSON'S LUMBER COMPANY 401-TWP KITCHEN CABINETS 2301-132339 01/04/2023 5,388.47
1288 IVERSON'S LUMBER COMPANY 401-TWP KITCHEN CABINETS 2301-132340 01/04/2023 3,392.42
1288 IVERSON'S LUMBER COMPANY 401-SCREWS 2301-132445 01/05/2023 31.32
1288 IVERSON'S LUMBER COMPANY 401-TWP KITCHEN CABINETS 2301-132556 01/05/2023 24.01
2548 PARADISE DESIGNS 401-LABOR FOR SOUND CONTROL PANELS-205 N JOHN 1226 12/27/2022 1,760.00
5930 SUPREME WATER TREATMENT 401-WATER SOFTENER-205 N JOHN 01092023 01/09/2023 2,295.00
8388 THE SUMMIT COMPANY 401-TOWNSHIP BLDG CONSTRUCTION 7157 12/31/2022 336,118.55
401-261-971.012 TOWNSHIP RELOCATION EXPENSES
8340 CAPITAL ALLIANCE CORP 401-STORAGE CONTAINER 396260 12/30/2022 100.00
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8305 MICHIGAN OFFICE MOVERS 401-RELOCATE TWP OFFICES 4689-196B 01/09/2023 7,147.60
Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT: 364,791.21
Total CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND: 364,791.21
FIRE CAPITAL FUND
FIRE
402-336-971.000 VEHICLES
4499 EMERGENCY VEHICLES PLUS 402-2022 ROSENBAUER PUMPER#18444 BALANCE 17403B 11/10/2022 331,105.00
402-336-971.004 CONSTR IN PROCESS FIRE MIL ST2
6338 TRI-COUNTY SUPPLY INC. 402-INSTALLATION OF DISPENSERS/HIGH FLOW PROPO 312656 11/22/2022 478.92
Total FIRE: 331,583.92
Total FIRE CAPITAL FUND: 331,583.92
DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT FUND
DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
494-729-728.000 DDA: OFFICE SUPPLIES
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 494-CARBON COPY SOFTWARE/USB 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 51.92
494-729-808.000 DDA: CONSULTANT CASSIE BLASCYK
9249 BLASCYK, CASSIE R. 494-MONTHLY CONSULTATION FEE 512 01/01/2023 864.00
494-729-820.000 DDA: DUES/ED/TRAVEL
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 494-DELTA AIRLINE TICKETS 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 951.60
494-729-880.001 DDA: PROMOTIONS
3152 KOPACKI, KRIS 494-REMOVE/STORE TWP DECORATIONS 1051 01/03/2023 160.00
494-729-880.003 DDA: DESIGN
3152 KOPACKI, KRIS 494-DISASSEMBLE/REMOVE/STORE TUNNEL OF LIGHTS 1054 01/09/2023 210.00
3152 KOPACKI, KRIS 494-REMOVE/STORE XMAS LIGHTS TICKET STATION 1055 01/09/2023 175.00
494-729-900.000 DDA: ADVERTISING/PRINTING
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 494-CONSTANT CONTACT 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 45.00
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 494-FACEBOOK ADS 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 15.00
494-729-900.001 DDA: FUNDRAISER EXPENSE
3152 KOPACKI, KRIS 494-REMOVE/DISPOSE FESTIVAL OF TREES 1056 01/09/2023 500.00
3152 KOPACKI, KRIS 494-GOODWILL DISCOUNT 1056 01/09/2023 105.00-
494-729-920.000 DDA: RENT/ UTILITIES
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 494-RENT/STORAGE 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 199.00
9090 NET EXPRESS VOIP 494-PHONE SERVICE DDA 429221223 12/23/2022 5.52
494-729-935.000 DDA: MAINTENANCE STREETSCAPE
3152 KOPACKI, KRIS 494-RESET GFIS 1052 01/03/2023 135.00
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3152 KOPACKI, KRIS 494-RESET GFIS 1052 01/03/2023 135.00
3152 KOPACKI, KRIS 494-RESET GFIS 1052 01/03/2023 135.00
3152 KOPACKI, KRIS 494-RESET GFI ON LAMP POST 1057 01/09/2023 135.00
3152 KOPACKI, KRIS 494-RESET GFI ON LAMP POST 1057 01/09/2023 135.00
Total DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY: 3,747.04
Total DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT FUND: 3,747.04
WATER SYSTEM
WATER
591-536-812.000 FUND ADMINISTRATION COST
1014 PLANTE & MORAN PLLC 591-WATER ADMIN COSTS COUNTY REPORTS 2227351 12/16/2022 1,132.00
Total WATER: 1,132.00
Total WATER SYSTEM: 1,132.00
HIGHLAND ADVISORY COUNCIL
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
702-261-729.000 HAAC: DEDUCTIONS
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 702-SAC BREAKFAST MEETING 12/09/22-1/08/23 01/09/2023 149.50
2234 HURON VALLEY CHAMBER OF COMM. 702-MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL- ACT. CTR 2023 MEMBERSHI 12/22/2022 75.00
Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT: 224.50
Total HIGHLAND ADVISORY COUNCIL: 224.50
CURRENT TAX COLLECT
703-000-274.000 TAX COLLECTIONS TO DISTRIBUTE
4353 LERETTALLC 703-TAX REFUND 11-11-329-006 12/29/2022 959.73
4580 WILKERSON, MARK AND LAURA 703-TAX REFUND 11-11-426-011 01/02/2023 49.87
Total : 1,009.60
Total CURRENT TAX COLLECT: 1,009.60

POST-RETIREMENT BENEFITS
GENERAL GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL B
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737-279-719.000 RETIREE OPEB EXPENSE
1958 AmWINS GROUP BENEFITS INC. 737-RETIREE HEALTH PREMIUMS 7644240 12/28/2022 450.00
1811 COOPER, JUDY 737-RETIREE HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT SEP-DEC 2022 01/09/2023 524.00
2499 GIBSON, WANDA SUE 737-RETIREE HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT JAN 23 12/29/2022 218.18
1181 KILEY, JUDITH A. 737-RETIREE DENTAL REIMBURSEMENT 12282022 12/28/2022 187.00
1181 KILEY, JUDITH A. 737-RETIREE HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT JAN 23 12/28/2022 180.00
1314 LEWIS, MILDRED 737-RETIREE HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT QTRLY 4/22-11/22 12/28/2022 1,689.24
1536 MCDONELL, MARY L. 737-RETIREE DENTAL REIMBUSEMENT 01092023 05/03/2022 1,000.00
9095 PATTERSON, BRIDGET 737-RETIREE HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT DEC 22 12/28/2022 22510
1206 REGAN, RITA 737-RETIREE HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT JAN 23 12/28/2022 430.57
1373 WAGNER, PATRICIA G. 737-RETIREE HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT DEC 22 12/29/2022 215.93
1497 WEINBURGER, JOSEPH F. 737-RETIREE HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT DEC 22 12/28/2022 434.78
1497 WEINBURGER, JOSEPH F. 737-RETIREE HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT JAN 23 12/28/2022 433.08
Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL B: 5,987.88
Total POST-RETIREMENT BENEFITS: 5,987.88
DUCK LAKE ASSOC
TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN
764-255-956.000 DUCK LAKE: DEDUCTIONS
1081 STATE OF MICHIGAN 764-2023 EGLE PERMIT FEE-DUCK LK 01092023 12/01/2022 1,600.00
Total TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN: 1,600.00
Total DUCK LAKE ASSOC: 1,600.00
TAGGETT LAKE ASSOC
TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN
766-255-956.000 TAGGETT LAKE: DEDUCTIONS
1081 AQUA-WEED CONTROL INC. 766-TAGGETT LAKE EGLE PERMIT FEE 01102022 11/14/2022 892.50
9020 EASYPRO POND PRODUCTS 766-RESTOCK FISH 13242 08/15/2022 3,746.00
9167 REINSMITH, MARK 766-ELECTRIC USAGE FOR AERATOR 2022 01052023 01/05/2023 400.00
Total TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN: 5,038.50
Total TAGGETT LAKE ASSOC:

GOURD LAKE IMPROVEMENT
TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN

5,038.50
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Vendor Name Description Invoice Number Invoice Date Invoice Amount
773-255-956.000 GOURD LAKE: DEDUCTIONS

1081 AQUA-WEED CONTROL INC. 773-2023 EGLE PERMIT FEE-GOURD LAKE 11012022 11/01/2022 76.50

Total TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN: 76.50

Total GOURD LAKE IMPROVEMENT: 76.50

Grand Totals: 879,546.90
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Vendor Name

Description

Invoice Number

Invoice Date Invoice Amount

GENERAL FUND

ASSESSOR

101-257-720.000 ASSESSING: CONTRACTUAL SVCS
9278 WAYNE COUNTY APPRAISAL LLC

Total ASSESSOR:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT
101-261-728.000 GEN GOV: OFFICE SUPPLIES
1002 QUILL CORPORATION
101-261-850.000 GEN GOV: FIBER-OTHER COMMUNICA
7660 CROWN CASTLE FIBERLLC
7660 CROWN CASTLE FIBERLLC
101-261-938.000 GEN GOV: EQ/SW MAINT CONTRACT
2059 APPLIED INNOVATION
2059 APPLIED INNOVATION
2059 APPLIED INNOVATION

Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL B

101-279-712.000 GGP:HEALTH/DENTAL/LIFE/DIS INS
9402 ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO.
9402 ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO.

Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL B:

PARKS
101-751-801.006 PARKS: FIREWORKS
6518 ACE PYROLLC

Total PARKS:

Total GENERAL FUND:

FIRE FUND
FIRE
206-336-712.001 FIRE:HEALTH/DENTAL/LIFE/DISINS
9402 ASSURITY LIFE INSURANCE CO.
206-336-937.000 FIRE: EQUIP MAINT
2059 APPLIED INNOVATION

101-MONTHLY ASSESSING CONTRACT FEE

101-COPY PAPER

101-205 JOHN ST. FIBER NETWORKS
101-205 JOHN ST. FIBER NETWORK CREDIT

101-ADDITIONAL PAGES

101-FREIGHT
101-COPIER MAINT. CONTRACT-TWP

101-ASSURITY INSURANCE-ACT. CTR
101-ASSURITY INSURANCE-TWP

101-RED WHITE BLUE FIREWORKS DEPOSIT

206-ASSURITY INSURANCE-FIRE

206-COPIER MAINTENANCE

JAN 2023

29718549

1265434
1265434

2110075

2110075
2110075

4003871176
4003871176

7465

4003871196

2110988

12/22/2022 10,517.41
10,517.41
12/21/2022 69.98
01/01/2023 2,150.42
01/01/2023 1,327.42-
12/22/2022 489.31
12/22/2022 27.72
12/22/2022 203.70
1,613.71
12/23/2022 219.90
12/23/2022 114.66
334.56
01/02/2023 5,500.00
5,500.00
17,965.68
12/23/2022 311.78
12/27/2022 88.00
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2059 APPLIED INNOVATION 206-COPIER MAINTENANCE 2110988 12/27/2022 108.90
2059 APPLIED INNOVATION 206-FREIGHT 2110988 12/27/2022 7.88
Total FIRE: 516.56
Total FIRE FUND: 516.56
REFUSE FUND
REFUSE
227-526-801.000 REFUSE: CONTRACTOR
2676 GFL ENVIRONMENTAL USA 227-MONTHLY CONTRACT-JANUARY 58810228 01/01/2023 90,462.32
Total REFUSE: 90,462.32
Total REFUSE FUND: 90,462.32
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
401-261-971.001 TOWNSHIP IMPROVEMENTS
7660 CROWN CASTLE FIBER LLC 401-INTERNET ACCESS 1265434 01/01/2023 8,000.00
Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT: 8,000.00

Total CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND: 8,000.00

Grand Totals: 116,944.56
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Total GENERAL FUND: 103,506.13
Total FIRE FUND: 51,810.16
Total POLICE FUND: 27,521.70
Total REFUSE FUND: 90,462.32
Total CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND: 372,791.21
Total FIRE CAPITAL FUND: 331,583.92
Total DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT FUND: 3,747.04
Total WATER SYSTEM: 1,132.00
Total HIGHLAND ADVISORY COUNCIL: 224.50
Total CURRENT TAX COLLECT: 1,009.60
Total POST-RETIREMENT BENEFITS: 5,987.88
Total DUCK LAKE ASSOC: 1,600.00
Total TAGGETT LAKE ASSOC: 5,038.50

Total GOURD LAKE IMPROVEMENT: 76.50

Grand Totals: 996,491.46
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Vendor Name Description Invoice Number Invoice Date Invoice Amount
GENERAL FUND
101-000-084.000 DUE TO/FROM WOTA
1060 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RISK 101-WOTA INSURANCE M0001676 2023-1M 12/16/2022 9,737.00
101-000-202.001 BUILDING BONDS PAYABLES
8316 AIS INSTALLATIONS 101-ESCROWY/BUILDING B22-00662 01/13/2023 125.00
4582 BROWN, NITASHA 101-ESCROWY/BUILDING B22-00230 01/13/2023 125.00
6649 HALEY LAW FIRM 101-ESCROWY/BUILDING B21-00991 01/18/2023 250.00
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B20-00434 01/18/2023 60.00
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B22-00240 01/18/2023 60.00
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B22-00584 01/18/2023 60.00
1708 HIGHLAND TWP. SOLID WASTE FUND 101-REFUSE FEE B22-00002 01/13/2023 165.00
4583 LAVOY, DAVID 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B20-00434 01/18/2023 500.00
4583 LAVOY, DAVID 101-REINSPECTION FEE B20-00434 01/18/2023 60.00-
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00173 01/13/2023 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00240 01/18/2023 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-REINSPECTION B22-00240 01/18/2023 60.00-
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00584 01/18/2023 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-REINSPECTION B22-00584 01/18/2023 60.00-
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00632 01/13/2023 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00650 01/18/2023 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00660 01/13/2023 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00665 01/13/2023 250.00
7458 OAK ELECTRIC SERVICE 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00478 01/13/2023 500.00
4553 PALMETTO SOLARLLC 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00521 01/18/2023 500.00
6041 PELLA WINDOWS & DOORS INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00494 01/13/2023 125.00
6826 RENEWAL BY ANDERSON LLC 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00303 01/13/2023 500.00
6826 RENEWAL BY ANDERSON LLC 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00449 01/18/2023 500.00
2254 SMJ CONSULTING SERVICES 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B21-00594 01/18/2023 125.00
6632 STONE HOLLOW PROPERTIES & DEV. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00002 01/13/2023 2,240.00
6632 STONE HOLLOW PROPERTIES & DEV. 101-REFUSE FEE B22-00002 01/13/2023 165.00-
101-000-222.000 OAKLAND CO. ANIMAL CONTROL
4000 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF HIGHLAND 101-DOG LICENSE 01172023 01/17/2023 104.00
4007 OAKLAND CO. ANIMAL CONTROL/PET ADOPTION 101-DOG LICENSE 01172023 01/17/2023 845.00
101-000-231.002 STATE W/H
1106 STATE OF MICHIGAN 101-STATE W/H 38-6026891 SUW MONTHLY/QUARTERLY JANUARY 2023 01/19/2023 8,219.11
Total : 26,145.11

CLERK
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Vendor Name Description Invoice Number Invoice Date Invoice Amount
101-215-730.000 CLERK: ELECTION EXPENSES SUPPL
2070 OAKLAND COUNTY 101-BALLOTS/FOLDING NOV 2022 Cl013002 01/12/2023 813.00
Total CLERK: 813.00
ASSESSOR
101-257-720.000 ASSESSING: CONTRACTUAL SVCS
8410 KCI 101-WCA PROPOSAL 222587 ASSESEEMENT POSTAGE 01232023 01/23/2023 3,5648.09
Total ASSESSOR: 3,5648.09
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
101-261-728.000 GEN GOV: OFFICE SUPPLIES
1172 PRINTING SYSTEMS INC. 101-ELECTION FORMS/VOTER ID 226474 01/11/2023 371.72
2541 STAPLES 101-STAPLERS/FILE FOLDERS/HANGING FOLDERS 3527399678 01/07/2023 138.14
2541 STAPLES 101-6 SHELF ORGANIZER 3527399679 01/07/2023 30.09
2541 STAPLES 101-INK/ERASER/WASTE CAN 3527399680 01/07/2023 113.52
101-261-803.000 GEN GOV: SNOWPLOW SERV
2482 GOLDEN'S LANDSCAPING INC. 101- SNOW REMOVAL PAYMENT 2 OF 3 3871 01/19/2023 13,796.67
101-261-804.000 GEN GOV: LEGAL SERVICES
8409 HALLAHAN & ASSOCIATES PC 101-LEGAL-ASSESSING PRESTWICK VILLAGE GOLF 20128 01/04/2023 156.94
1114 ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH ET AL 101-PROPERTY LEASE 1078783 01/10/2023 14.50
1114 ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH ET AL 101-DUCK LAKE CELL TOWER 1078783 01/10/2023 261.00
1114 ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH ET AL 101-REVIEW AGENDA 1078783 01/10/2023 58.00
1114 ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH ET AL 101-WOTA 1078783 01/10/2023 420.50
1114 ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH ET AL 101-TOWNSHIP 1078783 01/10/2023 29.00
1114 ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH ET AL 101-OPIOID LIGATION 1078783 01/10/2023 72.50
1114 ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH ET AL 101-MEETING ATTENDANCE 1078783 01/10/2023 391.50
101-261-813.001 GEN GOV: WOTA
7919 WESTERN OAKLAND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORI 101-INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR TRANSPORTATION/ 2247 01/11/2023 185,000.00
101-261-830.000 GEN GOV: GEN INSURANCE
1060 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RISK 101-INSURANCE M0001676 2023-1M 12/16/2022 18,715.00
1060 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RISK 101-INSURANCE R0001676 2023-1R 12/16/2022 3,188.00
101-261-850.001 GEN GOV: PHONE SERVICE
9027 AT&T MOBILITY 101-ORDINANCE CELL PHONE 287287294406X011 01/06/2023 23.67
9027 AT&T MOBILITY 101-TWP CELL PHONE 287287294406X011 01/06/2023 47.06
101-261-850.002 GEN GOV: WEBSITE
9049 WEB MATTERS 101-WEBSITE SECURITY YEARLY SUBSCRIPTION 6558 01/16/2023 600.00
101-261-900.001 GEN GOV: ADVERTISING
4559 PUBLIC NOTICE WEEKLY 101-ADVERTISEMENT-MEETING DATES 1039 01/04/2023 839.48
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101-261-920.000 GEN GOV: UTILITIES
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-205 N JOHN ST 910008280059 01122023 80059 01/17/2023 839.95
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-935 S. HICKORY RDG TRL 910008266330 01132023 66330 01/17/2023 14.79
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-469 E. HIGHLAND RD 910008266959 01132023 66959 01/17/2023 14.79
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-250 W LIVINGSTON RD 910008267072 01132023 67072 01/17/2023 330.89
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-501 N. MILFORD RD TRAIN ST 910008267460 01132023 67460 01/17/2023 14.79
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-248 W. LIVINGSTON-DDA 910008280661 01132023 80661 01/17/2023 23.18
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-401 BEACH FARM LIBRARY 910008280786 01132023 80786 01/17/2023 106.94
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-100 N. MILFORD RD 910008280885 01132023 80885 01/17/2023 115.22
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-3570 N DUCK LK RD 67205 01172023 67205 01/18/2023 50.60
101-261-936.000 GEN GOV: TOWNSHIP MAINTENANCE
2596 FIVE STAR ACE 101-LOCK DE-ICER 29114 01/13/2023 3.39
4579 GUARDIAN SEALCOAT & PAVING 101-PATCH HOLES 1778 01/04/2023 1,250.00
3152 KOPACKI, KRIS 101-RESET GFIS ON LAMP POSTS 1059 01/16/2023 135.00
3152 KOPACKI, KRIS 101-RESET GFIS ON LAMP POSTS 1059 01/16/2023 135.00
9221 MECKLENBORG, PAMELA 101-REIMBURSE FOR ICE MELT 01122023 01/12/2023 211.58
1070 OAKLAND COUNTY HEALTH DIVISION 101-WHITE CAP BOTTLES FOR WATER TESTING - TWP. 01182023 01/18/2023 240.00
1070 OAKLAND COUNTY HEALTH DIVISION 101-WATER TESTING BLACK CAP - TWP. 01182023 01/18/2023 100.00
8387 PERFORMANCE CREATIVE RESOURCES INC 101-SIGN REPAIR HIGHLAND TOWN CTR/LIBRARY 23008 01/11/2023 1,535.00
101-261-959.000 GEN GOV: METRO AUTHORITY EXP
2158 ROAD COMMISSION FOR O.C. 101-TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINT. 4839 12/31/2022 9.32
Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT: 229,397.73
GENERAL GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL B
101-279-712.000 GGP:HEALTH/DENTAL/LIFE/DIS INS
9135 BLUE CARE NETWORK OF MICHIGAN 101-BCN GROUP 00138219 CLASS 0001 IN-HOUSE 230110015268 01/10/2023 1,240.00
9135 BLUE CARE NETWORK OF MICHIGAN 101-BCN GROUP 00138219 CLASS 0001 TWP 230110015268 01/10/2023 7,839.47
9135 BLUE CARE NETWORK OF MICHIGAN 101-BCN GROUP 00138219 CLASS 0001 ORDINANCE 230110015268 01/10/2023 335.59
9135 BLUE CARE NETWORK OF MICHIGAN 101-BCN GROUP 00138219 CLASS 0001 ACT. CTR. 230110015268 01/10/2023 908.07
1184 BURNHAM & FLOWER INSURANCE GP. 101-4TH QTR FSA ADMIN COST BFG-488412 01/18/2023 47.60
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 101-LIFE,DENTAL,DISAB. INS. BR3 LIBRARY 001477389169 01/19/2023 39.60
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 101-LIFE,DENTAL,DISAB. INS. BR1 ACT CTR 001477389169 01/19/2023 114.64
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 101-LIFE, AD&D, DISAB. INS. BR1 IN-HOUSE 001477389169 01/19/2023 160.46
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 101-LIFE, AD&D, DISAB. INS. BR1 TWP 001477389169 01/19/2023 760.26
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 101-LIFE, AD&D, DISAB. INS. ORDINANCE OFFICER BR1 001477389169 01/19/2023 35.96
Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL B: 11,481.65

BUILDING
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101-371-801.000 BLDG: INSP/ELEC/PLUMB/HTG
9261 DUNCAN LLC, JEFFREY 101-INSPECTIONS 01/06/23-01/18/23 01/19/2023 1,384.69
1199 GREG CALME ELECTRIC LLC 101-INSPECTIONS 1/06/23-1/18/23 01/19/2023 1,639.62
9168 LUTTMAN, ROBERT J. 101-INSPECTIONS 1/06/23-1/18/23 01/19/2023 3,208.87
Total BUILDING: 6,233.18
SENIOR CENTER
101-672-729.000 ACTIVITY CTR: OPER. SUPPLIES
9208 HIGHLAND SUPPLY INC. 101-PAPER TOWEL/PAPER PLATES-ACT CTR INV27385 01/05/2023 81.55
101-672-920.000 ACTIVITY CTR: UTILITIES
1005 DTE ENERGY 101- 209 N JOHN ACT CTR 910008266702 01102023 66702 01/11/2023 165.80
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-153 N MILFORD RD-ACT CTR 920034151463 01132023 51463 01/17/2023 95.13
101-672-920.002 ANNEX: UTILITIES
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-205 W. LIVINGSTON RD-ANNEX 910008280133 01132023 80133 01/19/2023 354.56
101-672-936.000 ACTIVITY CTR: BUILDING MAINT
1839 ABSOPURE WATER CO. 101- H/C COOLER-ACTIVITY CTR. 59791666 12/31/2022 12.00
1581 MR. MAT RENTAL SERVICE 101-MONTHLY CHG - ACTIVITY CENTER 2345943 01/09/2023 16.00
8406 WERTHMAN, JEREMY 101-REIMBURSE FOR APPLICATOR 01232023 01/23/2023 18.10
Total SENIOR CENTER: 743.14
PLANNING & ORDINANCE
101-701-825.002 PLNG: CERTIFICATION
1477 MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION OF PLNG. 101-TRANSPORTATION BONANZA-CORWIN 68549 01/18/2023 55.00
Total PLANNING & ORDINANCE: 55.00
PARKS
101-751-729.003 PARKS: DUCK LAKE PINES
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-1241 N. DUCK LAKE RD-PARKS 910008267940 01132023 67940 01/17/2023 457.56
101-751-920.000 PARKS: UTILITIES
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-333 N. MILFORD RD 910008267551 01132023 67551 01/17/2023 91.11
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-3800 N. HICKORY RDG-PARK-910008266587 01172023 66587 01/18/2023 18.99
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-4200 N. HICK RDG-PARK-910008266835 01172023 66835 01/18/2023 14.79
Total PARKS: 582.45
Total GENERAL FUND: 278,999.35
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FIRE FUND
FIRE
206-336-712.001 FIRE:HEALTH/DENTAL/LIFE/DISINS

9135 BLUE CARE NETWORK OF MICHIGAN 206-BCN GROUP 00138219 CLASS 0001 FIRE 230110015268 01/10/2023 5,837.08

1184 BURNHAM & FLOWER INSURANCE GP. 206-4TH QTR FSA ADMIN COSTS BFG-488412 01/18/2023 34.90

1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 206-LIFE, AD&D INS. BR2 PD. ON CALL 001477389169 01/19/2023 155.10

1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 206-LIFE, AD&D INS. BR1 F-T FIRE 001477389169 01/19/2023 641.49

1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 206-LIFE, AD&D, DISAB. INS. CHIEF BR1 001477389169 01/19/2023 85.32

1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 206-LIFE, AD&D, DISAB. INS. FIRE MARSHAL BR1 001477389169 01/19/2023 35.96
206-336-727.000 FIRE: SUPPLIES

9400 ARAMARK REFRESHMENT SVCS INC LLC 206-STATION SUPPLIES 107400385 12/28/2022 184.72
206-336-731.000 FIRE: MEDICAL SUPPLIES

2039 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 206-EMS SUPPLIES 84815042 01/05/2023 59.39

2039 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 206-EMS SUPPLIES 84820047 01/10/2023 314.56
206-336-732.000 FIRE: UNIFORMS

9276 HURON VALLEY GUNS LLC 206-INITIAL ISSUE - MORENO 237051 01/09/2023 145.98

9276 HURON VALLEY GUNS LLC 206-UNIFROM ALLOWANCE - MORENO 237051 01/09/2023 275.97

9276 HURON VALLEY GUNS LLC 206-UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - SANTINI 237057 01/09/2023 171.98

9276 HURON VALLEY GUNS LLC 206-INITIAL ISSUE - MORENO 237255 01/11/2023 64.99

9276 HURON VALLEY GUNS LLC 206-UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - PEARCE 237561 01/13/2023 131.98

4434 THE MICHIGAN THREAD HOUSE LLC 206-WINTER CAPS 000041 01/04/2023 240.00
206-336-804.000 FIRE: LEGAL SERVICES

7845 KELLER THOMA 206-UNION MATTERS 123316 01/01/2023 787.50
206-336-809.000 FIRE: SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE

2021 GRACON SERVICES INC. 206-SOPHOS NETWORK PROTECTION 1 YR FS1/FS2 14851 10/27/2022 1,510.40

2021 GRACON SERVICES INC. 206-EXTRA LAN HOURS-FS1/FS2 14879 11/16/2022 1,600.00
206-336-830.000 FIRE: INSURANCE/BONDS

1060 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RISK 206-INSURANCE M0001676 2023-1M 12/16/2022 27,336.50

1060 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RISK 206-INSURANCE R0001676 2023-1R 12/16/2022 3,062.00

7848 VFIS 206-ACC./SICK-POC POLICY VFP 44238163E04 141701127 12/08/2022 3,477.00
206-336-920.000 FIRE: PUBLIC UTILITIES

9027 AT&T MOBILITY 206-FIRE DEPT CELL PHONES 287287294406X011 01/06/2023 244 .84

9027 AT&T MOBILITY 206-FIRE MARSHAL CELL PHONE 287287294406X011 01/06/2023 23.68

9027 AT&T MOBILITY 206-IPADS 287287294406X011 01/06/2023 217.44

2216 COMCAST 206-1600 W HIGHLAND FS #1 0160011 02152023 0160011 01/12/2023 169.95

2216 COMCAST 206-ST#3 852910157 0115262 03022023 0115262 01/20/2023 56.12

1005 DTE ENERGY 206-2550 E WARDLOW FS2 06488 01052023 06488 01/10/2023 605.94

1005 DTE ENERGY 206-ST#3 510 CLYDE RD 910008266207 01122023 66207 01/13/2023 110.24
206-336-930.000 FIRE: VEHICLE REPAIR

4584 BRIAN'S YELLOW ENGINE SHOP, INC 206-2014 FORD (R211) - BRAKES 10945 01/12/2023 1,888.37

9228 M-2 AUTO PARTS OF HIGHLAND 206-2014 FORD (U1) LIFT GATE REPAIR 123654 01/10/2023 26.36




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF HIGHLAND

Payment Approval Report - by GL Account Remittance by Check
Report dates: 1/26/2023-1/26/2023
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Jan 23, 2023 01:53PM

Vendor Name Description Invoice Number Invoice Date Invoice Amount
9228 M-2 AUTO PARTS OF HIGHLAND 206-2021 FORD (R212) BATTERY 123951 01/17/2023 207.99
9228 M-2 AUTO PARTS OF HIGHLAND 206-WIPERS FOR VARIOUS VEHICLES 123966 01/17/2023 10.54
1150 OGLE'S LAKESIDE TOWING 206-OLD #1 - TOWING 5413 12/18/2022 125.00
Total FIRE: 49,839.29
Total FIRE FUND: 49,839.29
POLICE FUND
POLICE
207-301-920.000 POLICE: UTILITIES
1005 DTE ENERGY 207-165 N. JOHN ST-POLICE 910008266454 01132023 66454 01/17/2023 414.80
207-301-935.000 POLICE: SHERIFF'S MAINT
1839 ABSOPURE WATER CO. 207-COOLER 59790526 12/31/2022 4.00
1021 GILL-ROY'S HARDWARE 207-TAPE/BATTERIES 2301-600749 01/17/2023 12.18
1021 GILL-ROY'S HARDWARE 207-NUTS AND BOLTS 2301-975212 01/10/2023 1.92
Total POLICE: 432.90
Total POLICE FUND: 432.90
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
401-261-971.001 TOWNSHIP IMPROVEMENTS
2021 GRACON SERVICES INC. 401-HP PROCURVE GIGABIT-TWP 14930 12/15/2022 157.50
Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT: 157.50
Total CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND: 157.50
DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT FUND
DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
494-729-820.000 DDA: DUES/ED/TRAVEL
1739 HIGHLAND WHITE LAKE BUSINESS ASSOC. 494-2023 MEMBERSHIP-HWLBA 2023 MEMBERSHI 12/01/2022 75.00
494-729-850.000 DDA: WEBSITE
2369 ACCUNET WEB SERVICES 494-DOMAIN NAME ANNUAL SERVICE 22177 01/01/2023 520.00
494-729-880.001 DDA: PROMOTIONS
3152 KOPACKI, KRIS 494-REMOVE/STORE XMAS LIGHTS HVCA 1058 01/16/2023 105.00
494-729-880.002 DDA: ECONOMIC RESTRUCTURING
7784 NORTH WOODWARD PROPERTIES 494-RENTAL SUBSIDY GRANT HIGHLAND DDA 2023-01 01/18/2023 400.00




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF HIGHLAND Payment Approval Report - by GL Account Remittance by Check Page: 7

Report dates: 1/26/2023-1/26/2023 Jan 23, 2023 01:53PM

Vendor Name Description Invoice Number Invoice Date Invoice Amount

494-729-900.000 DDA: ADVERTISING/PRINTING

1045 ALLEGRA PRINT & IMAG HIGHLAND 494-ACCREDITATION 73767 12/20/2022 125.00
Total DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY: 1,225.00

Total DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT FUND: 1,225.00
CURRENT TAX COLLECT

703-000-274.000 TAX COLLECTIONS TO DISTRIBUTE

4268 CORELOGIC 703-TAX REFUND 11-01-227-001 01/18/2023 2,245.44
4268 CORELOGIC 703-TAX REFUND 11-06-300-023 01/18/2023 2,744.41
4268 CORELOGIC 703-TAX REFUND 11-09-429-017 01/18/2023 165.00
4268 CORELOGIC 703-TAX REFUND 11-10-352-003 01/18/2023 1,453.92
4268 CORELOGIC 703-TAX REFUND 11-11-304-025 01/18/2023 944 .54
4268 CORELOGIC 703-TAX REFUND 11-12-432-037 01/18/2023 1,254.01
4268 CORELOGIC 703-TAX REFUND 11-14-278-028 01/18/2023 263.61
4268 CORELOGIC 703-TAX REFUND 11-15-402-009 01/18/2023 1,570.68
4268 CORELOGIC 703-TAX REFUND 11-17-300-059 01/18/2023 1,769.80
4268 CORELOGIC 703-TAX REFUND 11-19-151-017B 01/18/2023 1,550.29
4268 CORELOGIC 703-TAX REFUND 11-24-151-005 01/18/2023 1,353.31
4268 CORELOGIC 703-TAX REFUND 11-29-304-010 01/18/2023 2,352.54
4268 CORELOGIC 703-TAX REFUND 11-32-476-050 01/18/2023 827.23
4268 CORELOGIC 703-TAX REFUND 11-34-351-023 01/18/2023 940.57
4581 COVIUS 703-TAX REFUND 11-31-703-005 01/11/2023 45.35
Total : 19,480.70
Total CURRENT TAX COLLECT: 19,480.70

DUCK LAKE ASSOC

TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN

764-255-956.000 DUCK LAKE: DEDUCTIONS
1005 DTE ENERGY 764-3378 KINGSWAY DR 9200093 91144 01132023 91144 01/17/2023 14.79
1005 DTE ENERGY 764-2014 JACKSON BLVD IRRIGATION 920009307439 01172023 07439 01/18/2023 14.79
1005 DTE ENERGY 764- 3261 RAMADA DR IRRIGATION 920009313643 01172023 13643 01/18/2023 14.79
1005 DTE ENERGY 764-2165 DAVISTA DR IRRIGATION 920009313650 01172023 13650 01/18/2023 14.79
1005 DTE ENERGY 764-2000 LAKE CT IRRIGATION 920009313668 01172023 13668 01/18/2023 14.79
1005 DTE ENERGY 764-1425 BAY RDG IRRIGATION 920009143164 01172023 43164 01/18/2023 14.79
1005 DTE ENERGY 764-1590 WHITE LK RD IRRIGATION 9200 111 75436 01172023 75436 01/18/2023 14.79

9191 RESTORATIVE LAKE SCIENCES 764-PROFESSIONAL LAKE CONSULTING 8000 12/29/2022 4,750.00
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Report dates: 1/26/2023-1/26/2023 Jan 23, 2023 01:53PM
Vendor Name Description Invoice Number Invoice Date Invoice Amount
Total TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN: 4,853.53
Total DUCK LAKE ASSOC: 4,853.53
HIGHLAND LAKE ASSOC
TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN
765-255-956.000 HIGHLAND LAKE: DEDUCTIONS
1081 AQUA-WEED CONTROL INC. 765-EGLE PERMIT-HIGHLAND LAKE 09282022 09/28/2022 892.50
1005 DTE ENERGY 765-2950 PALLISTER 910008267338 01122023 67338 01/13/2023 23.14
Total TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN: 915.64
Total HIGHLAND LAKE ASSOC: 915.64
TAGGETT LAKE ASSOC
TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN
766-255-956.000 TAGGETT LAKE: DEDUCTIONS
1005 DTE ENERGY 766-4061 TAGGETT LAKE 910008280281 01122023 80281 01/13/2023 9.31
Total TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN: 9.31
Total TAGGETT LAKE ASSOC: 9.31
KELLOGG LAKE ASSOC
TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN
767-255-956.000 KELLOGG LAKE: DEDUCTIONS
1005 DTE ENERGY 767-KELLOGG/4061 TAGGETT LAKE 910008280281 01122023 80281 01/13/2023 5.48
Total TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN: 5.48
Total KELLOGG LAKE ASSOC: 5.48
CHARLICK LAKE ASSOC
TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN
768-255-956.000 CHARLICK LAKE: DEDUCTIONS

1005 DTE ENERGY 768-3938 LOCH DR 910008280414 01122023 80414 01/13/2023 14.79

Total TRUST & AGENCY ADMIN: 14.79




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF HIGHLAND

Payment Approval Report - by GL Account Remittance by Check